| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U. S. Department of Con (rev 3/1) TRADEMARKS ONLY  Patent and Trademark   |   |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)   |  |  |
| Credit Suisse First Boston, as  Administrative Agent Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other   | Budget Rent a Car Corporation 4225 Naperville Rd. Lisle, IL 60532  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes _X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of NameX Other: Release of Lien in Trademarks  Execution Date: November 22, 2002 |   |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number  | per(s):   |  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No(s).  | B. Trademark Registration No(s).  |  |  |
|  | 1300949 930962 1161448  |  |  |
|  | 1300950 1802336 1156786   |  |  |
|  | 2269207 1310424 1534674   |  |  |
|  | 1423313 2555444 2555445   |  |  |
| Additional numbers attach  | ned? Yes _X No  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corres-<br>pondence concerning document should be mailed:   | Total number of applications/registrations involved:  |  |  |
| Elaine D. Ziff, Esq.<br>SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE,<br>MEAGHER & FLOM LLP<br>Four Times Square   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$315  X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 284010/237)   |  |  |
| New York, New York 10036   |   |  |  |
| DO NOT USE   | 8. Deposit Account No. <u>19-2385</u>   |  |  |

Elaine D. Ziff

December 20, 2002

Name

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  ${f 3}$ 

Ş

## RELEASE OF LIEN (Trademarks)

This Release of Lien is effective as of November 22, 2002 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, BUDGET RENT A CAR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Debtor") entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") with CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders, pursuant to which Debtor granted a security interest in certain collateral, including, but not limited to, the intellectual property listed in Schedule I thereto (the "Specified Trademark Collateral") (capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on (i) December 5, 2000, at Reel 002202, Frame 0659 and (ii) November 7, 2001, at Reel 002395, Frame 0264, in each case with respect to the Specified Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent proposes to release its lien on the Specified Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

As of the Effective Date, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby releases any and all liens on and security interests in the Specified Trademark Collateral (including the Specified Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (other than proceeds thereof) and the Security Agreement is hereby terminated and rendered null, void and without any further force or effect.

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Carol Flaton Director

By:

Name:

Trile:

Title:

DAVID L. SAWYER DIRECTOR

**EXHIBIT A** to the Release of Lien

## Specified Trademarks:

## Registered Trademarks

| Country | <u>Trademark</u>                       | Registration No.                      | Registration Date |
|---------|--|---------------------------------------|-------------------|
| USA     | BUDGET LOGO                            | 1300949                               | 16-Oct-1984       |
| USA     | BUDGET RENT A CAR & DESIGN             | 930962                                | 14-Mar-1972       |
| USA     | BUDGET LOGO                            | 1161448                               | 14-Jul-1981       |
| USA     | BUDGET RENT A CAR                      | 1300950                               | 16-Oct-1984       |
| USA     | BUDGET WORLD TRAVEL PLAN               | 1802336                               | 02-Nov-1993       |
| USA     | BUDGET CAR SALES (STYLIZED LETTERS)    | 1156786                               | 02-Jun-1981       |
| USA     | BUDGET                                 | 2269207                               | 10-Aug-1999       |
| USA     | SUPER REZ LOGO                         | 1310424                               | 18-Dec-1984       |
| USA     | ONE WAY & DESIGN                       | 1534674                               | 11-Apr-1989       |
| USA     | RSI RESERVATION SERVICES INC. & DESIGN | 1423313                               | 30-Dec-1986       |
| USA     | BUDGET CAR SALES & DESIGN              | 2555444 (Serial<br>Number 76/164,545) | 2-April-2002      |
| USA     | BUDGET & DESIGN                        | 2555445 (Serial<br>Number 76/164,546) | 2-April-2002      |

17108552

**RECORDED: 12/20/2002** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002588 FRAME: 0044**